FP
Series
Lug / Snap-in Terminal Type (插入/自立型), Long Life (長壽命), Low Impedance (低阻抗)
126
Large Can A
lum
inum
 Electrolytic Capacitors

160~250V 0.80 1.00 1.25 1.47
315~450V 0.80 1.00 1.30 1.47
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (EXAMPLE : 250V 330μF)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
E FP 337 M 2 E P 3 0 S W
 Type (Terminal Code)
 Case Length (30mm)
 Diameter (30mm)
 Voltage (250V)
 Tolerance (±20%)
 Capacitance (330μF)
 Series
 E-CAP
Man YueESAMXON Catalog.indb   126Man YueESAMXON Catalog.indb   126 20/01/2014   4:44 PM20/01/2014   4:44 PM
FP
Series
Lug / Snap-in Terminal Type (插入/自立型), Long Life (長壽命), Low Impedance (低阻抗)
127
La
rg
e
Ca
n
A
lu
m
in
um
 E
le
ct
ro
ly
ti
c
Ca
pa
ci
to
rs
FP
STANDARD RATINGS
Voltage (Code) 10V (1A) 16V (1C) 25V (1E)
Cap. (μF) Code Case Size Impedance Ripple Current Case Size Impedance Ripple Current Case Size Impedance Ripple Current
4700 478
22 x 30 57 1.6
25 x 25 57 1.6
6800 688 22 x 25 78 1.4 22 x 30 49 1.8 25 x 30 43 1.9
10000 109 22 x 30 56 1.8 25 x 30 36 2.2 25 x 40 32 2.5
15000 159 22 x 40 39 2.3 25 x 40 26 2.8 30 x 40 23 3.2
22000 229 30 x 35 28 3.0 30 x 40 18 3.5
33000 339 30 x 45 20 3.9
Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (Arms) at 105˚C 120Hz Case Size ΦD x L (mm)
Maximum Impedance (mΩ) at 20˚C 20kHz
Voltage (Code) 35V (1V) 50V (1H) 63V (1J)
Cap. (μF) Code Case Size Impedance Ripple Current Case Size Impedance Ripple Current Case Size Impedance Ripple Current
1000 108 22 x 25 159 1.0
1500 158 22 x 35 106 1.4
2200 228 22 x 25 90 1.1 22 x 35 90 1.4
25 x 35 72 1.7
30 x 30 85 1.8
3300 338
22 x 30 60 1.5
25 x 35 60 1.8 30 x 40 56 2.3
25 x 25 60 1.5
4700 478 22 x 40 48 1.9 30 x 35 45 2.2 35 x 35 45 2.7
6800 688 25 x 40 37 2.3 30 x 50 35 2.9 35 x 50 31 3.6
10000 109 30 x 40 28 2.9 35 x 45 26 3.6
15000 159 35 x 40 20 3.8
18000 189 35 x 45 18 4.3
Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (Arms) at 105˚C 120Hz Case Size ΦD x L (mm)
Maximum Impedance (mΩ) at 20˚C 20kHz